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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
WATER BUREAU OF THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 

PROPOSED 2020 WATER RATES  
 

The Metropolitan District 
555 Main Street 

Hartford, Connecticut 
 
Pursuant to Special Act 01-3, as adopted by the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut, and Section 2-
14 of the Charter of The Metropolitan District, the Water Bureau of The Metropolitan District will hold a public 
hearing on proposed revisions to The District’s Water Supply Ordinances as they relate to water rates for the 
fiscal year 2020.  The hearing will be held in the Board Room at Metropolitan District Headquarters, 555 Main 
Street, Hartford, Connecticut, on Tuesday, January 14th at 4:00p.m.   
 
Proposed changes to the rates stipulated under the following sections of the Water Supply Ordinances will be 
considered: 

 
§ W1f  “SURCHARGE OUTSIDE THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT FOR CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENTS” 
 

The proposed ordinance revisions are available for inspection at the Office of the District Clerk of The 
Metropolitan District, 555 Main Street, Hartford and www.themdc.org.   
 
All interested parties from The Metropolitan District’s member municipalities may appear to be heard. 

 
John S. Mirtle, Esq. 
District Clerk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.themdc.org/
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REVISIONS TO DISTRICT WATER RATES 
 
 
SEC. W1f  SURCHARGE OUTSIDE THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT FOR CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENTS 
 
In towns outside the limits of The Metropolitan District for which capital improvements or layout and 
assessment projects are constructed, in addition to charges under SEC. W1a, W1b and W1c, there shall 
be a surcharge on the water rates determined from the size of the meter installed on the premises, as 
follows: 
 
Farmington 
 

SIZE OF METER 
 

5/8” 
1” 

1 ½” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 
8” 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

$1.27 
$2.54 
$5.09 
$9.54 

$222.54 
$381.50 
$508.67 

$1,271.68 
 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

 $1.07 
 $2.14 
 $4.27 
 $80.13 
 $186.97 
 $320.53 
 $427.37 

 $1,068.43 
 
 

Glastonbury 
 

SIZE OF METER 
 

5/8” 
¾” 
1” 

1 ½” 
2” 
3” 
4” 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

$2.16 
$3.24 
$4.32 
$8.63 
$16.19 

$377.69 
$647.48 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

$1.57 
 $2.35 
 $3.13 
 $6.26 

 $117.44 
 $274.03 
 $469.77 

 
South Windsor 
 

SIZE OF METER 
 

5/8” 
¾” 
1” 

1 ½” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

$.40 
$.60 
$.80 
$1.60 
$3.01 
$70.18 
$120.30 
$160.41 

MONTHLY BILLING 
 

$0.34 
 $0.67 
 $1.01 
 $1.35 
 $25.29 
 $59.00 
 $101.15 
 $134.86 
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Manchester 
 
SIZE OF METER 

5/8” 
1” 
3” 
6” 

MONTHLY BILLING 
$2.43 
$7.29 

$425.28 
$972.07 

 
 

 
 


	NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
	WATER BUREAU OF THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
	PROPOSED 2020 WATER RATES
	The Metropolitan District

	MONTHLY BILLING
	MONTHLY BILLING
	SIZE OF METER
	MONTHLY BILLING
	MONTHLY BILLING
	SIZE OF METER
	 $469.77
	MONTHLY BILLING
	MONTHLY BILLING
	SIZE OF METER
	 $134.86
	MONTHLY BILLING
	SIZE OF METER
	$972.07

