NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WATER BUREAU OF THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT PROPOSED 2020 WATER RATES

The Metropolitan District 555 Main Street Hartford, Connecticut

Pursuant to Special Act 01-3, as adopted by the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut, and Section 2-14 of the Charter of The Metropolitan District, the Water Bureau of The Metropolitan District will hold a public hearing on proposed revisions to The District's Water Supply Ordinances as they relate to water rates for the fiscal year 2020. The hearing will be held in the Board Room at Metropolitan District Headquarters, 555 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut, on **Tuesday, January 14th at 4:00p.m.**

Proposed changes to the rates stipulated under the following sections of the Water Supply Ordinances will be considered:

§ W1f "SURCHARGE OUTSIDE THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS"

The proposed ordinance revisions are available for inspection at the Office of the District Clerk of The Metropolitan District, 555 Main Street, Hartford and www.themdc.org.

All interested parties from The Metropolitan District's member municipalities may appear to be heard.

John S. Mirtle, Esq. District Clerk

REVISIONS TO DISTRICT WATER RATES

SEC. W1f SURCHARGE OUTSIDE THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

In towns outside the limits of The Metropolitan District for which capital improvements or layout and assessment projects are constructed, in addition to charges under SEC. W1a, W1b and W1c, there shall be a surcharge on the water rates determined from the size of the meter installed on the premises, as follows:

Farmington

SIZE OF METER	MONTHLY BILLING	MONTHLY BILLING
5/8"	\$1.27	\$1.07
1"	\$2.54	\$2.14
1 ½"	\$5.09	\$4.27
2"	\$9.54	\$80.13
3"	\$ 222.5 4	\$186.97
4"	\$381.50	\$320.53
6"	\$508.67	\$427.37
8"	\$1,271.6 8	\$1,068.43

Glastonbury

SIZE OF METER	MONTHLY BILLING	MONTHLY BILLING
5/8"	\$2.16	\$1.57
3/4"	\$3.24	\$2.35
1"	\$4.32	\$3.13
1 ½"	\$8.63	\$6.26
2"	\$16.19	\$117.44
3"	\$377.69	\$274.03
4"	\$647.48	\$469.77

South Windsor

SIZE OF METER	MONTHLY BILLING	MONTHLY BILLING
5/8"	<u>\$.40</u>	\$0.34
³ ⁄ ₄ "	<u>\$.60</u>	\$0.67
1"	<u>\$.80</u>	\$1.01
1 ½"	\$1.60	\$1.35
2"	\$3.01	\$25.29
	\$3.01 \$70.18	\$59.00
4"	<u>\$120.30</u>	\$101.15
6"	\$160.41	\$134.86

Manchester

SIZE OF METER	MONTHLY BILLING
5/8"	\$2.43
1"	<u>\$7.29</u>
3"	<u>\$425.28</u>
6"	<u>\$972.07</u>